PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8019773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL SCHELHAAS	06/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSTONE IP SYSTEMS LIMITED	
Street Address:	SUNSTONE HOUSE, UNIT ONE	
Internal Address:	THE BOULEVARD, ALTIRA BUSINESS PARK, HERNE BAY	
City:	KENT	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CT6 6GZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17276576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6463426186

Email: ip@remotedocket.com

Correspondent Name: LIANG & HENNESSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 520 WHITE PLAINS ROAD, SUITE 500
Address Line 4: TARRYTOWN, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1063-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDDIE ROWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Eddie Rowell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=1727676_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507972636 REEL: 064025 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, hereby assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Sunstone IP Systems Limited, a company having an address of Sunstone House, Unit One, The Boulevard, Altira Business Park, Herne Bay, Kent CT6 6GZ, United Kingdom, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to the inventions disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 17/276,576 entitled "DRONE RECHARGING STATION," and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Sunstone IP Systems Limited agrees that, when requested, Sunstone IP Systems Limited will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Sunstone IP Systems Limited authorizes and empowers the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

Sunstone IP Systems Limited hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Sunstone IP Systems Limited covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sunstone IP Systems Limited have hereunto signed on the day and year set forth below.

Paul Schelhage

Date

PATENT REEL: 064025 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 06/22/2023